

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 10122-10124/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in TTR No. 1020/2000 &amp; TTR No. 1026/2000 &amp; TTR No. 1027/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX,U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(With IA.No.1-3 applns.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 29/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4060/2006.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master